Shoot The Devil

This Privacy Policy is designed to help you understand how your personal information is handled when you use our game. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand our practices regarding your information.

No Personal Information Collected:

Shoot The Devil does not require any permissions and does not collect any personal information from its users. We respect your privacy and have designed our game to operate without the need for any user-provided data.

AdMob Integration:

Shoot The Devil integrates AdMob, a mobile advertising platform provided by Google. AdMob may collect certain non-personal information to serve targeted ads. This information may include but is not limited to device type, operating system, unique device identifiers, and general location information. This data is used solely to display relevant advertisements within the game.

Data Security:

We take the security of user data seriously. Any information collected by AdMob is handled by Google, and we do not have direct access to or control over this data. We recommend reviewing Google's privacy practices to understand how they protect and handle user information.

Children's Privacy:

Shoot The Devil is not directed at children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us, and we will take steps to remove such information.

Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Privacy Policy within the game. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at sparkpicshot78@gmail.com